

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 5513 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aditya Bannerjee, Advocate
For the Respondents Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

03/17.12.2024 As prayed on behalf of the respondents, put up this case on
16.01.2025.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)