

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 5513 of 2024

Janki Devi & Ors.

... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Central Coalfields Ltd. through its Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
namely Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s).

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aditya Banerjee. Advocate
For the respondent(s) : Mr. Kumar Harsh, Advocate.

07/07.11.2025:

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this
case on 20th of November, 2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)